Virginia Department of

S Health Professions

Board of Counseling

MARCH 31, 2023

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

VIRGINIA BOARD OF COUNSELING

SPECIAL CONFERENCE COMMITTEE - INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Department of Health Professions

9960 Mayland Drive, 2n Floor, Suite 201, Henrico, VA

Perimeter Center, Board Room 1

CASE NAME

Laverne Powell
Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling

Ella Damron
Applicant for registration as a QMHP-Child

Haleh Tajbakhsh
Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling

Michelle Thrift
Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling

Barbara Folcini
Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling

CASE NO.

221852

224207

220208

223275

223524

A Special Conference Committee, comprised of two or three members of the Board of Counseling, will conduct informal conferences
with licensees, certificate holders, and/or registrants to determine if there were any violations of the regulations that govern such
practitioners. The Committee may also conduct informal conferences with applicants to determine eligibility. Public comment will not

be received.



