

## **MARCH 31, 2023**

## VIRGINIA BOARD OF COUNSELING SPECIAL CONFERENCE COMMITTEE – INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Department of Health Professions 9960 Mayland Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Suite 201, Henrico, VA Perimeter Center, Board Room 1

TIME	CASE NAME	CASE NO.
10:00 a.m.	Laverne Powell Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling	221852
10:30 a.m.	Ella Damron Applicant for registration as a QMHP-Child	224207
11:00 a.m.	Haleh Tajbakhsh Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling	220208
11:30 a.m.	Michelle Thrift Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling	223275
12:00 p.m.	Barbara Folcini Applicant for licensure as a resident in counseling	223524

A Special Conference Committee, comprised of two or three members of the Board of Counseling, will conduct informal conferences with licensees, certificate holders, and/or registrants to determine if there were any violations of the regulations that govern such practitioners. The Committee may also conduct informal conferences with applicants to determine eligibility. Public comment will not be received.